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Training & Placement Cell

l;::)" Name of students Name of Company Package

A.D. Engineers, Pune 2 LPA

LA TTAR AMEANRIGAIREMED Corizo, Banglore 4-6.5 LPA

2 |MANE PRAJWAL BHALCHANDRA Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.8 LPA

3 |BHANDEKAR RUTVIK TARKESHWAR

4 |JADHAWAR SHIVAJI LAXMIKANT

5 |SHIVSINGWALE SHIVAJI NAGNATH KPS Construction, Pune 1.8 LPA

6 |WAGHMARE SONALI PRABHULING

7 |SURVASE TRAILOKYA SATISH Mauli Enterprize, Solapur 3.6 LPA

8 |KARAKE VIKAS MALLIKARJUN

9 |DEVKATE SUMIT SURESH

10 |KULKARNI PRANAY PRAVINRAO Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.8 LPA

11 |NADAF ATIQUE AB.KARIM Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.8 LPA
Kolbro Group, Mumbai ~ . 1.8 LPA

12 |JAMMA SAGAR SUNIL KPS Construction, Pune 1.8 LPA

13 |JAFFRULLA MAHAMOOD SHAIKH MIX RMC Shahmbad Hydrabad 42 LPA

14 |ADITYA SANTOSH PARDESHI Shambhavi Constructions, Solapur 1.44 LPA

15 |ARSHIYA SARFARAZ SAYYAD Amazon Internet Services 1.44 LPA

16 [GUNAPURE SHRIPAD BHARAT JW Designs LLP, Pune 4.68 LPA

17 |AFTAB HUSAIN MD HANIF TAMBOLI Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.8 LPA

18 |ONKAR SANJAY SHINDE Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.§ LPA

19 |VISHAL BUDHAPPA BHARLE Government Contractor 2LPA

20 |PRATIK APPA LOKARE

21 |SHAHNAWAZ A SHUKUR JAMBHAI

22 (USAMA ABDUL QAYYUM KATRE Iconic Consultants, Solapur 1.44 LPA

23 |ARSHAD BAKHTIYAR PATHAN Unity Multicon, Solapur 1.8 LPA

24 |KIRAN SUBHASH PADAVI Manisha Group Pvt. Ltd., Pune 1.8 LPA

25 |[SUNIL UMAKANT HANCHATE Government Contractor 3.6 LPA

26 |SUFIYANKHAN FIROZKHAN PATHAN Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.8 LPA

27 |ABHAY DHANSING FATTEWALE Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.8 LPA

28 |SHIVAM RAMKRISHMA ALLI Higher Education NA

29 |OMKAR RAMCHANDRA BALLA Shri Sai Consultantin Services, Pune 1.2 LPA

30 |SWETA KALYANI DHODAMANI A.D. Bngineors, Pune 2LPA
KPS Construction, Pune 1.8 LPA

31 |SANJAY BASAVRAJ MODELKAR

32 |ABHISHEK GORAKHNATH RANDIVE

33 |[IMDJAWWAD ABDUL SALAM SHAIKH

34 |AJAY NAVANATH PAWAR




35

SANGAMESHWAR SHRIMANT PATIL

Sathe Group, Pune

1.44 LPA

Rupamata Multistate Cooperative

36 |PRASHANT AMBANNA KOLI Credit Society, Osmanabad 12LPA

37 [JYOTI SHIVRAJ KHYADE

38 |ARBAJ CHANDPASHA LOHARE

39 [TEJAS NAGESH BIRAJADAR Government Contractor 5LPA

40 |PRAMOD ASHOK PUJARI

41 |SIDDARTH MAHANTESHWAR PATIL

42 (PREETI PRAKASH PAWAR

43 (SHUBHAM RAJENDRA KAYAT

44 |PRATAP ADAM KAMLAPURE

45 |KOUSTUBH SHRINIWAS BURLA Mutthut Finance, Pune 6.4 LPA

46 |KETAN CHANDRASHEKHAR BIRAJDAR |Utkarsh Group, Pune 20 LPA

47 |NISHA SANGAPPA BIRAJDAR

48 |KADAM RUTUJA SANTOSH

49 |ABDUL BASIT A QADER SHAIKH .

50 |MUSADDIQUE MD HANIF USTAD Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.8 LPA

KPS Construction, Pune 1.8 LPA

51 |AADITYA UMESH GAIKWAD

52 |AJINKYA AJIT PATIL Kolbro Group, Mumbai 1.8 LPA
Total No. of Students 52
Total No. of Job Offers 34
Total No. of Students Placed 30

T. & P. Coordin
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Internship Summary
(A. Y. 2023-24)

Training & Placement Cell

Roll No.

Name of students

Name of Company

(13

JAFFRULLA MAHAMOOD SHAIKH

Metaroll, Jalana

27

Metaroll, Jalana

ABHAY DHANSING FATTEWALE
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5/28/24, 10:12 AM A G Patil Institute of Technology Mail - Regarding for Campus

DI AGPIT '
‘ 3 TRAINING & PLACEMENT CELL <tpo@agpit.edu.in>
Selapm Po@agp

Regardmg for Campus
3 messages

admin <info@kps.construction> Mon, Oct 2, 2023 at 10:55 PM .
To: tpo@agpit.edu.in

Good Afternoon Sir,
Thank You so Much for giving the permission 1o conduct the interview in your'campus , as per your requirement all details have
mentioned below, Please Check and Let me know.

Campus Details
Campus Conducting Date - 03/10/2023

Designation: - Service Expert

Job Role And Responsibilities-

@ * Should be able to deliver the project site within the stipulated time frame.

* Supervision and understanding of the project site, LdpdClLy to manage and control all agencies and contractors at :
the site.
+ Good knowledge of product usage und details, eyc for Ilmshlng and quality control. .

e Verifving 2D working drawings with 3D on sitc.

= Supervising site readiness checklist and preparing timelines.

*  On site measurements for preparing BOQs.

« - Onsite marking of furniture layout & clectrical points eft, : .
e Ccordinate wnh the design team, purchase team & daily follow up with related vendors / contractors.

« Should take ownership of work and be professional in keeping up the deadlines. :

Desired Cundidate Profiic-

» Candidates preferred from BE Civil Engineering.

» Candidatcs must have knowledge of Autocad.

+ Excellent written and verbal communication skills.
» Protficient in MS Excel.

O » Abihry 10 handle multiple assignments at once. : 1

«  Ability to navigate specifications and floor p ans.

o Good creadivity and imagination.

o Awarcness of teehnical building issues and the range of relevant products and materials, . )
¢ Scif-discipline. o .

Job Location:- Pune and Mumbai ' o C ' s : .

Eligibility Criteria and Packages
Eligibility Criteria- BE Civil
Package - 1.8 Lac

Thanks and Regards
Kiran Wali

Prof N. P. Patil (TPO.,AGPIT Solapur) <tp0@agp|tedu in> . Tue Oct
To: admin <info@kps.construction> HRsE 3 2023at 5; 33 .

| confirm the same.

httna-limai Y APk =4 ; : L .
ne*/imail annale nnml’malllllln/’hk-ddﬁﬂﬁdhﬁmRumw:nmAnarnh:allﬁ.’narmﬂ1id'=|‘hrp,ap{_f-1778RR5A')7RTﬁ7ﬁRnﬁ_’mqimnl:-mgn.f'177R6F§54')757ﬂ 12"



28/7 .
8/24, 10:13 AM A G Patil Institute of Technology Mail - Re: offer letters of selected candidates

Bz

,Re offer Ietters of selected candldates
1 message

. Bl P . .1+ TRAINING & PLACEME it.edu.i
wj holapm' Lo NT CELL <tpo@agplt edu.in>

Shrlkant Jagtap <shnkanl jagtap@kps construction> Sat Nov 18, 2023 at 5:04 PM

To: "Prof. N. P. Patil (T.P.O.,AGPIT, Solapur)" <tpo@agpit.edu.in>

Dear sir,
Please find the attached files for the offer letters of selected candidates.

Regards
Shrikant Jagtap
KPS construction Civil & Interior

On 30-Oct-2023 12:09 pm, "Prof. N. P. Patil (T.P.O.;AGPIT, Solapur)" <tpo@agp|t edu.in> wrote:.

Please, find the attachment. Thank you.
Warm Regards

~,  Prof. Naresh Patil

" Training and Placement Officer

A.G. Patil Institute of Technology, Solapur (Maharashtra)
(NAC Accredited)
Mobile No.: 7387237488
Tel.:0217-2342499
E-mail: po@agpit.edu.in
Website: www.agpit.edu.in

.

University Reprentative

Please dy noi print this email wnless it is absolutely necessary.
" Save Papers - Save Trees - Go Green”

KR

The informetion contained in this messayge is intended orily for the recipient, and may be a confidential attorney-
client communication or may othzrvise he privileged and confidential and orotected from discloswid. If the

N reccer ot this meszags s nut e nlended recipien!, or an employes or agent respongsidle jor delivering this

messagye o e intendad recivient, please he aware that any dissemination or copying cf this communication is

striclly prohibited. It you have recevec this communicalion in error, please immediately nolify us by replying to
the mcssane and doleungit fror veur computer, Thie A G.RLT, Solasur raserves tha right subyect to applicahle

local law. (o ronitar and review the content of any electronic inessage or information sent to or from A‘G‘P.I.T.,
Solapur, employee e-mail addresses without informing the sender or recipient of the message

On Thu, Oct 19, 2023 at 12:59 PM Prof. N. P. Patil (T.P.O.,AGPIT, Solapur) <tpo@agpit.edu.in> wrote;
Please, find the attachment, Thank you.
Warm Regards

. Prof. Naresh-Pati . . . BT
Training and Placement Officer
A.G. Paltil Institute of Technology, Solapur (Maharashlra)
(NAC Accredited)
Mobile' No.: 7387237488
Tel.:0217-2342499
E-mail: tpo@agpit.edu.in
Website: www.agpil.edu.in

httns ilmail nnnnla cam/mailiin/?ik=44RR&ARRA 1R Viaw=ntR search=all& nermthid=thread-f'178295333315141N274 R simnl=msan-f*17R2Q53333151
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University Reprentutive '

Llcase do nor NOLpirvnnd this emaid wenidess i (s absolutely necessary:.

“ Save Papers - Save Trees - Go_Green "

information contained in this message is intended only for the recipient, and may he a confidr 'r?“f’l'

omev-slient coimmuynication or may otherwise be prvileged and confidential and protecied ff()"'.d‘:’»"l%urr;,

}ader of this message 15 not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible'for delivering

= eseage foihe inlendediecipient, please be aware that any discemination or copying of thie.

comimunicalion is sinctly protitited. |f you have raerived tnis Gorinunication n error, please immed;al Ay
Pty 0 by seslvin e (e my O and aelto ot fromeyenr computer The AGPL T, Solapur

roht anh

11
(L2}

T

ject to cpoincanteiuea Law o monitor and review ihe content of any aelactronic fT‘»C'?Sﬂ(}f-. or
wiermation sent to or from ALG.PLT., Solapur, einployes ¢-mail addresses withoul informing the sender of

fecipient of the miessage

On Thu, Oct 19, 2023 at 10:12 AM Prof. N. P. Patil (T.P.O.;AGPIT, Solapur) <tpo@agpit.edu.in> wrote:
yes..I will send it today.

Thank you. .
Warm Regards ) T .

Prof. Naresh Patil : SR . B :

Training and Placement Officer ‘

A.G. Patil Institute of Technology, Solapur (Maharashtra)

(NAC Accredited)

Maobile No.: 7387237488

Tel.:0217-2342499

E-mail' tpo@agpit.edu.in
Website: www.agpit.edu.in

University Reprentative

>

Llease du not pring this email wnless i1 is wdsolniely necessar):,
" Save Papers - Save Trees - Go Green "

Toenfoririation contained in this message is intendéd only for the recipient, and may be a confidential
Huinesdicat communication or may otheiwise he privileged and confidential and protected ff“t“m ble
tsclosure. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent respo‘ljblb;f

for delivening this inessage 1o the intended recipient, please he aware that any di;seminnl:o:w o‘r‘cop\-mg 0

Ml wommusicahion s staetiv pronibited I you hiave roccived this conimunication in error. pleas

T -k Solapur
1 /0ul cun s The A.G.EA T Sola
uneadtely Aoty us By reulyng o wie message ane delain Jitirom your compaiier. Tne A S
eserves tne ngnt. subisct 1o 'xo;)l avledccal iaw, o monitor ana review the content of gn\:’L,“ cli ' r e
: r S N il arddresses with t informing ! =
message or mformation sent 1o or frum ALG P T, Solapur, einployee ¢-mail addresses
sender or recipient of the messago
i i jon> wrote: - . ;
: i <shrikant.jagtap@kps.construct
On Wed, Oct 18, 2023 at 9:32 PM Shrikant Jaglap <s jagtap@ .
Good evening sir, |
imnl=man-f-1782953333151 23 .
i i = = -f-1782953333151410274Rsimnl= ; . )
httns/Imail anaala com/mailinini?ik=44588dh&a 1 & view=nt& search=allk parmid=thraad.f 5

‘ )
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5/28/24, 10:14 AM A G Patil Institute of Technology Mail - Re: offer letters of selected candidates:

| Gentle reminder for above data sheet.

Thanks and Regards, ' i

Gget Outlook for Android

B e S S—

4 attachments

=) Offer letter Shweta.pdf
62K

TJ Offer letter Shivraj.pdf
61K ‘

=) Offer letter Sagar.pdf
~ 61K :

43 Offer letter Mausaddique.pdf
= 61K

S33331514101274R cimnl=msn-f 1782953333151 KK



KPS

CONSTRUCTION

CIVIL | ARCHITECT | CONTRACTS | CONSULTANTS

Offer Letter

Date:04/11/2023

To,
3 Mr. Shweta Dhodamani

Solapur

Subject: - Offer letter for the position of Junior Engineer ( QS)

Dear Shweta,

Congratulations! We are pleased to inform you that we are offering the position
of Junior Engineer (QS) at our organization. The position we are offering is that of Site

Engineer with an annual cost to company of Rs.1,50,000. The position reports to Execution
head.

We would like you to give confirmation over this offer immediately. Your date of
@ joining will be communicated shortly.

Rega rds

KPS Construction

%

W _—— - ———— ———— - — e e —_— _—— - - — e

www.kps.construction construction.kp2552@gmail.com
GSTIN : Add: Abhinandan Apartment, Near RMD College

27AAVFK6083A1Z2 Warie, Pune - 411 052



KPS

CONSTRUCTION

CIVIL | ARCHITECT | CONTRACTS | CONSULTANTS

Offer Letter
Date:04/11/2023

To,
-. Mr. Shivraj Shivshinwale

Solapur .
Subject: - Offer letter for the position of Site Engineer.

Dear Shivraj, .

Congratulations! We are pleased to inform you that we are offering the position
of Site Engineer at our organization. The position we are offering is that of Site Engineer with
an annual cost to company of Rs.1,80,000. The position reports to Execution head.

- We would like you to give conflrmatlon over thlS offer immediately. Your date of'
Jommg will be communicated shortly.

"’J

Regards

KPS Construction

. Www, kps construction | construction.kp2552@gmail.com
GSTIN: . _ ... Add: Abhinandan Apartment, Near RMD College’

27AAVFK6083A1Z2 - Warje, Pune - 411 052



KPS

CONSTRUCTION

wwama  CIVIL | ARCHITECT | CONTRACTS | CONSULTANTS

Offer f.etter
Date:04/11/2023

To,

‘. Mr. Sagar Sunil Jamma

Solapur
Subject: - Offer letter for the position of Site Engineer.

Dear Sagar,
Congratulations! We are pleased to inform you that we are offering the position

of Site Engineer at our organization. The position we are offering is that of Site Engineer with
an annual cost to company of Rs.1,80,000. The position reports to Execution head.

We would like you to give confirmation over this offer immediately. Your date of
joining will be communicated shortly.

)
Regards

KPS Construction

: www.kps.construction | construction.kp2552@gmail.com
GSTIN : Add: Abhinandan Apartment, Near RMD College

27 AAVFK6083A1Z2 Warije, Pune - 411 052



1 KPS
|
i CONSTRUCTION
250 avieg arcumect | conTracrs | consuLTaTs
Offer Letter
Date:04/11/2023
To,

0 Mr. Mausaddique Md Han.if.Ustad

Solapur .

Subject: - Offer letter for the position of Site Engineer

Dear Mausaddique,

Congratulations! We are pleased to inform you that we are offering the position
. "of Site Engineer at our organization. The position we are offering is that of Site Engineer with
an annual cost to company of Rs.1,50,000. The position reports to Execution head.

& . We would like you to give confirmation over this offer immediately. your date of,'
@ joining will be communicated shortly. ‘ '

Regards

KPS Construction

. www.kps.construction | construction.kp2552@gmail.com
GSTIN @ o ; . .. Add: Abhinandan Apartment, Near RMD College
27AAVFK6083A1Z2 : . Warie, Pune- 411 052
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8/24, 10:31 AM A G Patil Institute of Technology Mail - Subject: Exciting Career Opportunities as Surveyors - Campus Drive Invitation

€3 AGPIT
Solapur

N

TRAINING & PLACEMENT CELL <tpo@agpit.edu.in> -

‘TSUbject' Exciting Career Opportunities as Surveyors - Campus Dr_ive Invitation
measaqes

Rohit Kulkarni <rohnlkul78@gmdll com> Tue, Oct 31, 2023 at 3:27 Pl\l
To: "tpo@agpit.edu.in” <tpo@agpit.edu.in>

Dear N. P. Patil, (Training and Placement Officer)

I'hope this message finds you well. We are excited to extend an invitation to A. G. Patil Institute of Technology,

Solapur to organize a campus drive for theposition of Surveyors. At Kolbro Group Pvt. Ltd, we are offering
promising job opportunities in the field of surveying with competitive remuneration and attrachvefacnlmes

Job Position: Surveyor

Salary BE Graduates: 215 000 per month Diploma Holde-rs %14, 000 per month
@ Facilities Provided:

Food: We offer nutritious and delicious meals during working hours.
Accommodation: Comfortable and safe lodging facilities for employees.

Travelling: Transportation arrangements for work-related travel.

Our job opportunities are not limited to one location; they span across Mumbai, Goa, and extend to various
locations across India. We are keen on engaging with bright and enthusiastic students from A. G. Patil Institute of
Technology, Solapur who are looking to launch a successful career in various fields.

The details of our proposed campus drive event are as follows:

Date & Time: To ensure that the campus drive is scheduled at a mutually convenient time for both parties, we
propose that we discuss and finalize the date and time according to our collective availability. :

Venue: A. G. Patil Institute of Technology, Solapur
O The event will feature the following components:
Company Presentation: An introduction to Kolbro Group Pvt. Ltd, our core values, and the surveyor position.

Personal Interviews: One-on-one interactions with our HR team.

We kindly request your support in coordinating with rnterested students and facilitating the logistics necessary for
the successful execution of the campus drive.

We believe that this collaboration will be mutually beneficial, providing students with a promising career path as
surveyors while also supporting our workforce needs. We are enthusiastic about the opportunity to connect with

the talented students at A. G. Patil Institute of Technology, Solapur.

We would be delighted to schedule a meeting to further discuss the details, answer any questions, and address
any additional requirements. Please feel free to reach out to me at rohitkul78@gmail.com. .

Thank you for considering our proposal. We look forward to the opportunity to partner with A. G. Patil Institute of
Technology, Solapur in providing exciting career prospects to your students.

Warm regards,

Rohit Kulkarni.
Project Coordinator

httne limail nnanle comimail/iiiir? k=44 5R5dhAa 1R view=nl& cparch=all& nermthid=thread-f17812R464540R4RR7A R simnl=msn-I- 1 781 2R4 5485408 114
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5/28/24, 10:32 AM - A G Palil Institute of Technology Mail - Subject: Exciting Career Opportunities as Surveyors - Campus pyj, Invitat, &\m \,
Kolbro Group Pvt. Ltd. q.o
+91 8600078578

Prof. N. P, Patil (TPO.,AGPIT Solnpur) <moonqp-t edu.n> Tue, Oct 31, 2023 at 3.3, p,

To: Rohit Kulkarni <rohitkul78@gmail.com>

Thank you for your mail,
I will update you shortly.

Warm Regards
Prof. Naresh Patit : . i
Training and Placement Officer

A.G. Patil Institute of Technology, Solapur (Maharashtra)
(NAC Accrediled)

Mobile No.: 7387237488
Tel '0217-2342499

E-mal oo r‘\",'\’ cau n
Website www.aapit edu.in

University Reprentative

)
Please do vy Lot s eorail neiess i is absolutely necessary,
" Save Papers - Save Trees - Go Green "
'heicrmation contained in this message is |ntend9d only-for the recipient, and may be a cr)nf.“vn' al attorney-
t communication or may otherwise be priv ileged and confidential and protecied from disciosure. If Ine reader
e 'm 5% s "ot e ntendad recipient, or an employee or agent responsibis for deiiy rering this v to
tt Shded retprent. please o aware what any dissemination or copying o this communication is stnctly
prohibtel "fysu bave jeconved this communication n error pleascunmediately natity us oy replying to the
messag ceelemna rom o Lomputen The ALG PLT., Soiapur. reseives the ranL. subject to applicable local
law Lo moniur oG rev e he contont of any electronic messaga or information sent ta or from A 0 7.. T, Solapur
Plovee e-mzi acare sses waithnut infarming the sender or recipient of the messaqe
[Quoted text hidden) . ;
Prof. N. P, Patil (TPO AGPIT, Solapur) <tpo@agplt eduin> Mon, Nov 20, 2023 at 11:02 AM

To: Rohit Kulkarni <rohitkul78@gmail.com>

Hello Sir,

As per our telephonic discussion here I am conflrmlng the date to execute the campus drlve on Wed
29th Nov 2023.

Warm Regards

Prof. Naresh Paul

Training and Placement Officer

A G Paul Insttute of Technology, Sclapur (Maharashtra)

(NAC Accreaiteq) .
Mobile No 7387237488 .
Tel 0217-2342499

E-maill tpo@agpit.eduin

Websile wwy..agpil.eau.in

[Quctied tent radd J
[CGusted 1ux) hidden)

hting limail nnnnle eomumail L7k s 44 SRAARRA TR Ulew el & seenrchsallX namithidsthrand-1 1 TR 20484 54004RR T4 IR simnl=msn- 178§ 2R4R4K494/ 2/a
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-“‘.‘8!24. 10:32 AM A G Patll Institite of Tochnolnw Mnll - Subjoct; Exclling Caroor Opportunities o8 Survoyors - Campus Drive Invitation

Rohit Kulkarnl <rohitkul78@gmall.com> Frl, Dec 1, 2023 at 4:53 PM -
To: "Prol. N. P. Palil (T.P.0.,AGPIT, Solapur)" <(po@agpit.edu.in>

.

Dear Prof. N. P. Patil sir (T.P.0., AGPIT, Solapur)

I trust this email finds you woll. | am writing to share (ho outcomos of the rocont campus drive organized'at A. G, Patil
Institute of Technology, Solapur, The recruitimenl process was conducted by Kglbro Group Pvt. Ltd., and | am pleased ’
* 1o Inform you that the following candidates have been selected for varlous positions:

1) PRAJWAL MANE - Survayor

2) ATIQUE NADAF - Survoyor

3) ABHAY FATTEWALE - Surveyor

4) SUFIYANKHAN PATHAN - Surveyor

5) TAMBOLI AFTAB HUSAIN MD HANIF - Survoyor
6) MUSADDIQUE MD. HANIF USTAD - Surveyor

7) AJINKYA AJIT PATIL - Surveyor

8) ONKAR SANJAY SHINDE - Surveyor

9) PRANAV PRAVINRAO KULKARNI - Surveyor
10) SAGAR JAMMA - Surveyor

The selected candidates demonstrated exceptional skills and qualifications during the recruitment process, and we
believe they will be valuable assets lo Kolbro Group Pvt. Ltd. '

1 would like to express my gratitude to you and the entire training and placement team for your cantinuous support in
.\ coordinating and facilitating the campus drive. Your efforts have played a crucial role in the success of the event.

If there are ‘any further formalities or documentation required from our end, please do not hesitate to let us know. We -
are committed to ensuring a smooth transitlon for the selected candidates.

Thank you once again for your cooperation, and we look forward to future collaborations.

Warm regards,
Rohit Kulkarni
[Quoted text hidden)

Prof. N. P. Patil (T.P.O.,AGPIT, Solapur) <tpo@agpit.edu.in>
To: Rohit Kulkarni <rohitkul78@gmail.com>

Fri, Dec 1, 2023 at 4:54 PM

Thank you sir..
Can you please send their offer letters as well?
Thank you. . * = . ‘ ) L
Warm Regards
Prof. Naresh Patil '

‘) Training and Placement Officer

- A.G. Patil Institute of Technology, Solapur (Maharashtra)

(NAC Accredited)
Mobile No.: 7387237488
Tel.:0217-2342499
E-mail: tpo@agpit.edu.in
Website: www.agpit.edu.in

Please do o priu 1his email wriless it is absolutely necessury.
" Save Papers - Save Trees - Go Green " :

The informalion contained in (his message Is intended only for the recipient, and may be a confidential attorney-
chent communication or may olherwise be privileged and confidential and protectad from disclosure. If the l.eader
of this messaqa s not the intended recipient, or an employec or agent respansibie for delivering this message to
the ||-1t()nd.;ed cecipient, pluase be aware (hat any dissomination ol .copying ol this communication s strictly
prohibiled . Ii vou have received this communication in error, please immediately notily us by replying to the
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[Quoted text hidden)

. I —— Wed, Dec 20, 2023 at 1.1,
Rohit Kulkarnl <rohitkul78@gmail.com> . 3 : _ !
To: "Prof. N. P. Patil (T.P.0.,AGPIT, Solapur)" <tpo@agpit.edu.in

Hi N. P. Patil Sir TPO AGPIT, Solapur,

apur has concluded, and
I hope this message finds you well. I'm pleased to share that the campus drive at AGPIT Sclap
we've selected candidates for the position of surveyor.

; i ails about the
Please find attached the job offer lelters for the selected candidates. The letters contain all t:sesci;td T
positions, salary, and joining dates. We appreciate your support during the recruitment proc
positive collaboration with the chosen candidates.

If you have any questions or need further information, feel free to reach out.

Thank you for your cooperation.

[Quoted text hidden)

Regards S . . Lo @
Rohit Kulkarni. _ ; L .

..3 offer letters (AGPIT Solapur).pdf
553K

Prof. N. P. Patil (T.P.0.,AGPIT, Solapur) <tpo@agpit.edu.in> Wed, Dec 20, 2023 at 2:09 PM
To: Rohit Kulkarni <rohitkul78@gmail.com>

Thank you very much.. Looking forward for the same cooperation and support in future as well..
[Quoted text hidden)

hitns limail annnle cnmimallineix =445R5A4hA/n1 ﬂ.\llnw=nt&<nmr~h=a|ll¢nﬂ-rmlhfri=|hrand.f‘ 17R12R4K4R49R4RARTAR simnl=msn-f-1781 2R484549R ‘4/4
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Reqgd. No. I1-91-1433

KoLero Grour

215, Satyam Apartment, Wardha Road, Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012
Web: www.kolbrogroup.com | Email: kolbro.group@gmail.com

‘Offer Letter

Date: 20/12/2023 .
Dear PRAJWAL MANE,

Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work
for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

The position we are offering you is that of Surveyor with an annual cost to
company of 180000. Accommodation, food, and travel expenses will be provided
as part of the employment package.

As per our discussion, we would like you to start work on 15/01/2024. Please
repmt to Shailesh Rathod for documentatlon and orientation at Ulhasnagar
ofﬁce If thlS datc is not acceptable, please contact us-immediately. [f you have any -
questions or require further clarification, please feel free to contact Rohit Kulkarm
at rohitkul78 @gmail.com / 8600078578.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 15/01/2024 to
indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the

- success of Kolbro Group. We look for_wérd welcoming you on board.

. For Kolbro Group

Accepted by
Employee Name
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KoLero Groupr

215, Smyam Apartment, Wardha Road, Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012

Read, No. 191 1;131 Web: www.kolbrogroup.com | Email: kolbro group@gmail.com

Offer Letter

Date: 20/12/2023
Dear ATIQUE NADAF,
Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work
for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

The posmon we are offering you 1s that of Surveyor with an annual cost to
companv of 180000 Accommodatton food and travel expenses will be prowded '

as part of the employment package.

As per our discussion. we would like you to start work on 15/01/2024. Please

" report to Shailesh Rathod for documentation and orientation at Ulhasnagar

office. If this date is not acceptable, please contact us immediately. If you have any

questions or require further clarification, please feel free to contact Rohit Kulkarni

at rohitkul78@gmail.com / 8600078578.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by‘15/01/202_4 to

indicate your acceptance of this offer.

‘We are confident you will be able to'make-a-significant contribution. to the . -

success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcomihg you on board.

Anish Sunny

For Kolbro Group

Accepted by
Employee Name



KoLero GROUP

215, Satyam Apartment, Wardha Road, Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012

Regd, No. 11-91.1:133 Web: www.kolbrogroup.com | Email kolbro.group@gmail.com

Offer Letter

Date: 20/12/2023 | .

Dear ABHAY FATTEWALE,

Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work

. for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

The position we are offering you is that of Surveyor with an annual cost to

company of 180000. Accommodation, food, and travel expenses will be provided

as part of the employment package.

As per our discussion, we would like 'yo'u to start work on 15/01/2024. Please
report to Shailesh Rathod for documentation and orientation at Ulhasnagar
office. If '[hlS date is not acceptable, please contact us 1mmed1ately Ifyou have any
'L]UCSIIOHS or require further clarlﬁcatlon please feel free to contact Rohit Kulkam1 N
at rohitkul78 @gmail.com / 8600078578. |

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 15/01/2024 to

* indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the

success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcoming you on board.

Anish Sunny
V~O G‘.?

i s‘Oe

AN

For Kolbro Group

Accepted by
Employee Name



KoLero GRoOUP

215, Satyam Apartment, Wardha Road, Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012

'Regrl.'No.‘ll-91-1:133 T Web: www.kolbrogroup.com | Email: kolbro.group@gmail.com

~ For.Kolbro Group

Offer Letter
Date: 20/12/2023

Dear SUFI YANKHAN PATHAN,

Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work

" for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job ofter.

The position we are offering you is that of Survepor with an annual cost to
company of 180000. Accommodatlon food and travel expenses will be prov1ded
‘as part of the employment package o )

As per our dlscussmn, we would like you to start work on 15/01/2024. Please

report to Shailesh Rathod for documentation and orientation at Ulhasnagar

+ office. If this date is not acceptable, please contact us immediately. If you have any

questions or require further clarification, please feel free to contact Rohit Kulkarni
at rohitkul 78 @gmail.com / 8600078578.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 15/01/2024 to
indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the

success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcoming you on board.

Amsh Sunny

Accepted by
Employee Name



- KoLero GroOuP

; 215, Satyam Apartment, Wardha Road, Dhantol, Nagpur-440012
Regd. No. 11 - 91-1433 Web: www.kolbrogroup.com | Email: kolbro.group@gmail.com

Offer Letter

Date: 20/12/2023

 Dear TAMBOLI AFTAB HUSAIN MD HANIF, . .
Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work
for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.
® The position we are offering you is that of Surveyor with an annual cost to
| | company of 180000. Accommodation, food, and travel expenses will be provided
as part of the employment package.
As per our discussion, we would like you to start work on 15/01/2024. Please
~ report to Shailesh Rathod for documentation and orientation at Ulhasnagar
office. If‘ this date is not acceptable, please contact us immediately. If you have any
questions or require further clarification, please feel frec to contact Rohit Kulkarni
" “at rohitkul78@gmail.com / 8600078578. "
Please éign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 15/01/2024 to
indicate ybur acceptance of this offer.
@ . We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the

success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcoming you on board.

For Kolbro Group

Accepted by
Employee Name



KoLero GRrour

{ 215, Satyam Apartment, Wardha Road, Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012
Reqd. No. 11 - 91-1433 Web. www.kolbrogroup.com | Email: kolbro.group@gmail.com

Offer Letter

Date: 20/12/2023
Dear MUSADDIQUE MD. HANIF USTAD,

Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work
for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

- The position we are offering you is that of Surveyor with an annual cost to
company of 180000. Accommodation, food, and travel expenses will be provided
as part of the employment package.

" As i)e'r (_)"ur discussion, we would like you to 'sté'r,t' work on 15/01/2024. Please
report to Shailesh Rathod for documentation and orientation at Ulhasnagar office.

‘ If this date is not acceptable, please contact us immediately. If you have any

© questions or require further clarification, please feel free to contact Rohit Kulkarni
at rohitkul78@gmail.com / 8600078578,

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 15/01/2024 to

~ indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the

success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcoming you on board.

Anish Sunny

For Kolbro Group

Accepted by
Employee Name



KoLero Group

21 e . Ay
15, Sayyam Apartment Wardnag Road. Dhzmofl, Nagpur—
, Na2gp

) -

Reot N2 I1-611233 Veb™ wrer koibrogroup.com | Email: kolbro.group@gmad J‘)’:‘
= , =52 I QTP T L
Offer Letter
Date: 20/12/2023

Dear AJINKYA AJIT PATIL.
Congratulations! We are pleaséd to confirm that you have been selected to work

for Kolbror Gm@. Wears delighted to mzke vou the following job offer.

The position we are offering you is that of Surveyor with an annual cost to

company of 180000. A ccommodarion. food. and travel expenses will be pr vided

" as part of the employment packace.

As per our discussion. we would like vou to start work on / 5/01/2024. Please
report to Shailesh Rathod for documentation and orientation at Ulhasnagar
office. If this date is not acceptable. p!e:'_;:‘. contzct us immediately. If vou have any
questions Of requir further clarification, please feel free to contact Rohit Kulkami
a1 rohitkul78/@ gmail.com / 8600078578.

Plezse sien the enclosed copy of this letter and retumn it to me by 15/012024 10 .
indicate your acceptance of this offer. ‘

We are confident vou will be able 10 make a significant contribution to the

success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcoming you on board.

For Kolbro Group .
- - Accepted by

Fmploves Name
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KDLBRD Group

215, Satyam Apaniment, Wardha Road. Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012

. Regd. No.11-91-1433  ° Web: www.kolbrogroup.com | Email: kolbro.group@gmail.com
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Offer Letter.- -~ -

Date: 20/12/2023

Dear ONKAR SANJAY SHINDE,

Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work
for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

The position we are offering you is that of Surveyor with an annual cost to

- company of 180000. Accommodation, food and travel expenses W111 be provided

as part of the employment paclxage

As per our discussion, we would like you to start work on 15/01/2024. Please -

report to- Shailesh Rathod for documentation- and -orientation at Ulhasnagar -

office. If this date is not acceptable, please contact us.immediately. [f you have any-

questions or require further clarification, please feel free to contact Rohit Kulkarni

~ at rohitkul78@gmail.com / 8600078578.

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 15/01/2024 to

indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the

 success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcoming you on board.

‘Anish Slin;iy

" For Kolbro Group

Accepted by
Employee Name



@

0

KoLero GROUP

215, Satyam Apartment, Wardha Road, Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012

Regd. No. M 9“;33 © Web: www.kolbrogroup.com | Email kolbro.group@gmail.com

e

Offer Letter

Date: 20/12/2023

. Dear PRANAY PRAVINRAO KULKARNI,

C ongrutulmions! Weare pléascd to confirm that you have been sélccted to work
for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job ofTer.

The' position we are offering you is fhat of Surveyor with an annual cost to - -
company of 180000. Accommodation, food and trdvel expenses will be provided-
as part of the employment package.

As per our discussion, we would like you to start work on 15/01/2024. Please
report to Shailesh Rathod for documentation and orientation at Ulhasnagar
office. If this date is not acceptable, please contact us immediately. If you have any

questions or require further clarification, please fecl free to contact Rohit Kulkarni

" at rohitkul78@gmail.com / 8600078578,

Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 15/01/2024 10
mdlcate your acceptance of thls offer. '

We are. confi dem you will be able to. makc a mgmﬁcant contribution to the -

success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcoming you on board.

Anish Sunny

For Kolbro Group

Accepted by
Employee Name
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‘Regd. No. 11 - 91-1433

KoLsro GROUP

215, Satyam Apartment, Wardha Road, Dhantoli, Nagpur-440012
Web: www.kolbrogroup.com | Email: kolbro.group@gmail.com

————

Offer Lefter

Date: 20/12/2023

‘Dear SAGAR JAMMA,

Congratulations! We are pleased to confirm that you have been selected to work

for Kolbro Group. We are delighted to make you the following job offer.

The position we are offering you is that of Surveyor with an annual cost to .

company of 180000. Accommodation, food, and travel expenses will be provided

as part of the employment package.

As per our discussion, we would liké you to start work on 15/01/2024. Please

report to Shailesh Rathod for documentation and orientation at Ulhasnagar

office. If this date is not acceptable, please contact us immediately. If you have any -

at rohitkul78@gmail.com / 8600078578,
Please sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me by 15/01/2024 to

indicate your acceptance of this offer.

We are confident you will be able to make a significant contribution to the -

success of Kolbro Group. We look forward welcoming you on board.

Anish Sunny

For Kolbro Group

Accepted by
Employee Name

~ questions or require further clarification, please feel free to contact Rohit Kulkarni | .



5/28/24, 10:47 AM A G Patil Institute of Technology Mail - Invitation to conduct campus drive

@ .:l_ AGPIT . TRAINING & PLACEMENT CELL <tpo@agpitedu.in>
~ Solapwr .

Invitation to conduct campus drive R S

Sat, Dec 16, 2023 at 1203 PM |

Lisha Singh <lisha@corizo.in> .. . L .
To: "Prof. N. P.'Patil (T.P.0.,AGPIT, Solapur)* <tpo@agpil.edu.in> ’ : . .

Kindly find the selected candidates for the role of BDA
Doj- 3rd jan, 2024.
will be sharing the offer letters with them by today eod.

KAMUNI PURSHOTTAM SAGAR
GAJUL CHINMAY KRISHNAHARI
Karade Suyash Dattatray
Chapparband Akil Kadarali
BADGU JAYANT CHANDRAKANT
APURVA BASAVRAJ DEVANAGI
Amaan Riyajahmed Attar

On Fri, 15 Dec 2023 at 16:41, Prof. N. P. Patil (T.P.0..AGPIT, Solapur) <tpo@agpit eclu.in> wrote:

Great..Thank you.. '

Warm Regards

Prof. Naresh Patil

Training and Placement Officer,

A.G. Patil Institute of Technology, Solapur (Maharashtra)

(NAC Accredited)

Mobile No.: 7387237488

Tel.:0217-2342499

E-mail: {po@agpit.edu.in
0 Website: www.agpit.edu.in

Please i por ppiint this email unless ¢ i ebseluicly ecessary.

" Save Papers - Save Trees - Go Green™
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On Fri, Dec 15, 2023 at 3:49 PM Lisha Singh <iisha@corizo.in> wrote:
Good aftemoon, . 5

Here are the selected candidates for the second round of interview.
KAMUN| PURSHOTTAM SAGAR )

GHORPADE PRATHAMESH DINESH
GAJUL CHINMAY KRISHNAHARI

SATTE ANJALI ASHOK
f ’ Karade Suyash Dattatray v . B K . . -
Chapparband Akil Kadarali s ) . .

BADGU JAYANT CHANDRAKANT
APURVA BASAVRAJ DEVANAGI
POTDAR VAISHNAVI MALLINATH

Amaan Riyajalimed Attar

On Thu, 14 Dec 2023 at 12:44. Prof. N. P. Paul (T.P.0.,AGPIT, Solapur) <tpo@agpil.cdu.in> wrole:
Thanks for the mail.

Warm Regards

Prof. Naresh Patil

Tralning and Placement Officer .
A.G. Patil Institute of Technology, Solapur (Maharashtra)

(NAC Accredited)

Mobite No.: 7387237488

Tel..0217-2342499

Comal lpnioagpit.edun '
Websile' wv.w.agpil.edu ia . .

Ploase deo pot pringilis eugil ponjess i absolioseh_necessaryy, ) .
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i CORIZO
L, Empowering Tomorrow's Leaders

OFFER'LETTER

DATE: 16.12.2023

Dear Amaan Riyajahmed Attar,

With reference to your application and the subsequent interview you had with us, we are
pleased to offer you an employment offef with Corizo Edutech. : ’
We take this opportunity.in wishing you the very best in your new employment as well as
advising you that our offer letter is on the following terms and conditions:

1. Period of Service: The minimum period of service is three (3) month from the date of

enforcement of this offer letter. The employee may choose to extend their employment via

communication verbally as well as via written communication to their reporting HR personnel

for an additional period as per their wishes. The minimum period of service is not negotiable. -
ﬁ The first ten days will be considered as unpaid OJT.

2. Designation and Salary: You shall be employed as a Business Development Intern with us
and your benefits will be as follows: ~

3. Remuneration: For the duration of your brobaﬂon period you will be eligbible fora
compensation of INR 15000 will be fixed and 10,000 INR will be
variable incentive) per calendar month.

Please find the following confirmation of your gmployment..

Probation Start Date: 03/01/2024 .

Probation End Date: 03/04/2024

Your respensibilities will include those for which you are engaged, as well as any other duties
given to you by your manager from time to time. By accepting this offer you agree to perform
all responsibilities assigned to you with due care and diligence and in compliance with the

management norms and clauses. You are also required to substantially use all your time and
0 effort to perform these tasks during business hours and additional time if necessary.

h

5th floor Classic Arena VMF2+7F), Hosur
Rd, AECS Layout - A Block, Singasandra, ' Dcorizo.i izo.in
Bengaluru, farnataka 560068 support@corizo.in corizo.in
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Durilng the probationary period, the comp
services without offering any reason and y
You wish to terminate your offer before the
By accepting this offer lett
information strict|

any will have all the rights, to terminate your
ou are required to give 10 days' notice should
end of your probation period. ,
er of employment, you acknowledge that you will keep all this
. < y confidential and refrain from using it for your own purposes, that is,
dlsclosw_xg it to anyone outside of the company. In addition, you agree that upon
com_:lusmn of your tenure, you will immediately return to the Company all its property,.
equipment and documents including electronically stored information.

Intellectual Property Rights

The company.will retain ownership of all intellectual properties generated during the course
of your employment as part of your duties or associated responsibilities. All intellectual

. Property rights on all ‘works' (as per Copyright Act, 1957 and subsequent amendments)

generated or modified by you individually or as part of a team during the course of your

employment and as part of your employment will be wholly vested in the company. By this
contract you have also undertaken to sign any associated documents to further confirm the
above ownership. Unless permitted by an explicit agreement you are also bound to keep such

matters confidential and shall use such ‘work for the sole benefit of the Company asrequired
by your employment. ’

Non Solicitation

During your employment with Corizo Edutech and for an year thereafter you shall not solicit
any employee of the Company to leave their employment in order to join another company
or provide services to another company/person/entity which is not affiliated to Corizo
Edutech. You shall also not directly or indirectly on behalf of another person or entity solicit or
entice any customers or potential customers away from the company.

. Breaches and violations

k

Over and above the terms mentioned in this document you are also liable for disciplinary
action including and not limited to warnings, suspensions, demotion, denial of promotion or
increments for violations of codes of conduct and company policies. The said policy and
related company manuals shall be treated as part and parcel of this Agreemerit. The *.

company reserves the right to terminate your eémployment and further le

gal actions will be
taken.

By accepting this offer letter, you agree that throughout your employment, you will observe
all policies and practices governing the conduct of our business and employees. This letter

sets forth the complete offer we are extending to you and supersedes and replaces any prior

inconsistent statements or discussions. Official communication either within the company
or outside the company should be through the official Emaijl of the HR only.

5th floor Classic Arena VMF2+7F), Hosur .
Rd, AECS Layout - A Block, Singasandra, - Lo . L
Bengaluru, Karnataka 560068 Support@corizo.in €0I(20.1n
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/‘L(? Empowering Tomorrow's Leaders
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To indicate your acceptance, please mail the signed and scanned soft
copy of the Offer Letter and the documents as mentioned below to .
<lisha.hr@corizo.co.in> within 2 working days from the receipt of this
mail. The offer shall stand automatically withdrawn without further action
on the part of Corizo Edutech if we do not receive your acceptance as per
the mentioned timeline.

Working Hours: 9 Hours a day (Inc. Lunch and evening Break)
Job Type: Full-Time Employment (After Probation Period)
Location: Bangalore
DOJ: 03./01/2024,I

Pay after Probation period: CTC 4.0LPA + Incentive 2.5LPA

Acceptance of the candidate:

| have read and understood the above terms and conditions and | accept this offer, as
setforth above with Corizo Edutech.

NAME:

DATE:

™ (Candidate's Signature)

1. Graduational Certificate-12th standard or equivalent examination mark sheet
2. Colour scanned copy of your photographs

3. Aadhar Card Scanned Copy

4. PAN Card Scanned Copy

5. Bank Account Details: Bank Name, Your Name as per Bank records
6. Account Number, IFSC Code

h

5th floor Classic Arena VMF2+7F), Hosur
gd, AECS Layout - A Block, Singasandra, i
engaluru, Karnataka 560068 suppofigicarizain

corizo.in
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A Te 8 T, YA AT, 2 0823644007m TEmall; maullen|07@gmall.com <

DATE:28/MAY/2024 -
PROOF OF EMPLOYMENT

Name of Project : 4 laning of Akkalkot-Solapur section of NH-150E with paved shoulders from

design ch: 99. 400 to 138.352/existing ch: 102.819 to 141.800 (design length 38 952 km. ) mcludmg _
Akkalkot bypass in the state of Maharashtra on Hybnd Annuity Mode

"@uis letter is to verify that Mr. Trailokya Survase has been working at -

our firm Mauli Enterprises at the position of Site engineer

Mr.Trailokya has shown excellent work results and hard working

qualities. Mr. Survase currently supervises over the project of
Developing a 4 lane way under our firm.

Start date of current project 1 08/02/2024.

D

MAULI ENTERwDRISES o

W

) Propnetor
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SATHE

FUTURE MADE STROMGER

Date - 6/06/2022

Name: mr, SANGMESHWAR SHRIMANT PATIL
Mob 8422677213

Dear SANGMESHWAR SHRIMANT PATIL

Appointed as. - QUALITY DEPARTMENT (FT)

"\
-
We refer 1o yYour recent interview for the above positicn and are pleased to advise that
\We are offering you the position with our Company effective from under
The foliowing terms ang conditions
1. SALARY
Your Salary will commence'at Rs 12,000 /- pm
Ouring the period of the service, your yearly CTC would be of INR Rs 1,44,000./- (Rs.ONE LAKH
FOURTY FOUR THOUSAND Only) subject to income Tax & profession Tax or any other
statitory, Deduction # any.
2 WORKING HOURS
: Your working hours will be as follows.
AS per work schedule
E.00 AM 10 B.OO P
(Sungay Off)
A p— " T Py g
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Attimes, you maq

A y be required to work irregular hours, including Sunday. Appropriate time off
will be Considere

d for work performed outside normal operational hours,

3. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Leave of absence whether medical or annu

Employee Handbook Application on prescr
advance.

al will be given in accordance with the Company's
ibed form for leave must be made one weekin

4. PAID LEAVE

ANNUAL LEAVE
The annual leave will be as follows:-
a) Employed for 1 — 3 years : 7days

b) Employed for4 — 5 years : 15days
¢) Employed for more than 5.years : 20days

The maximum leave will be fixed at 30 days. The leave will be taken at interval periods undess

requested for special reasons such as an overseas trip.
No leave will be granted immediately before/after Public Holidays.

Employee may carry forward a maximum of 7 working days' unutilized leave to

the following
year and must be utilized by end of that year.

MARRIAGE LEAVE
£ mployees are entitled to 4 days' Marriaoe Lezve
CC1F L  TIONATE LEAVE

Erg o.ges =1e ertittec IC -

L) Cev tithod parer IR T e e giand 4o
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5. BONUS

y i payable at
Bonus is dependent upon the Company's profitability and your perforrmance. Itis only
. the end of one year's service and will be paid before New Year.

5. LEAVE POLICY;

. . th
In case of sick leave an authentic medical certificate shouid be given to the managémﬁﬂ on the
day you return to work and not later on, if the certificate is not provided the salary will be
deducted.

Half day policy and regulations

Leaving company before 2:30
Coming to company after 3:30
0 Permission to leave early or come in late must be communicated to the management the

pr_evious day it_se_elf.v‘
6. LATE POLICY:

Failing to arrive at the company by 9:00 will be marked late. More than two days of |ate coming
in a month will be marked with loss of pay for half day for each day thereafter.

7. ATTENDANCE SYSTEM:
Attendance must be entered in the registrar manual as well as in the fingerprinting system at

entry and exit, failing which it will be considered absence from work.

8. TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT:

The company reserves the right to terminate your services during the probationary period or
@ extend the probationary period without assigning any reason by giving you 7 (seven) days .

notice.

You shall not divulge any secrets connected with the trade, business, process or interests of the
company or part with any information 1o the detriment of the company's inerests.

All work and intellectual property undertaken by you while in employment will be owned by the
tompany and strictly confidential, not lo be sharea with any outside party. In thut cace the
company will have the right to take legal action against you,




Maintanﬁmg contacts with third parties or any other competing companies for personal qain will
be consider as fraud, the company hold the right to set enquiry against you thereafter agr'fra:Jd

found so liable for legal action

Damages of companies’ property and fraudulence of any confidential documents and mamey will
be liable for legal action against you. And hable to paid losses

g DISCIPLINARY ACTION

Misbehavior of empioyees during working hours With clients and in plant premises will net be
acceptable by the company after initial warning for corrective action if you fail to make asmd
sustain any correction suggested. the company hold the right to, considered further discghinary

actions, up to and including disnissal of withnopay ™ -

Al Employees are requied 1o wear a uniform as it will be stnictly enforced

ach and every worker and employees while

The Satety rules mus! be strictly {foiiowed by ©
will not be held responsible for what inodent .

working on sie tail to comply with it the company
happened thereatter

10 OVER TIME POUI0Y

Vil try 10 Gatnbute assctment fauly among all employees who are qualified
10 pertorm e 1eQurte work s L pokdy thal no overtime can be worked without the
rralion of the grectors I pad cvefime i< approved overtime will be paid at
for the howrs wofken Guertme pay 15 based on the actual
ot 1cr s.on lgave vacation and otner paid or unpad leaves

The Manade ™

~
approval ano authc
the 1ate the empioyee $ hodty tate
nours woined For this reascn Tevie

oS Ao lReD WHEN Caiculalng overime pay

] \ o ¢ .~ e e
of absence 1€ nol Conriel 38 Mot

e et
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0

. . l
This notice must be given in writing and must be accepted by the management. A mutsally

agreeable last working date must be set.
Infieu of the notice period you are required to pay them an agementa sum equal to Ihre?
months of your monthly safary.

After separation from the cor'npany,you will not be'p'err{;uittéd to work with any directly com‘peting
_ entity in the vicinity for a period of one year, without a written consent from the management of
the company, if found so, you will be liable to reimburse a sum of six months of your monthly
salary or liable for legalaction.

For Sathe Concrete Company ’ Employees Signature
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JW DESIGNS LLP

- 24.07.201

To,
Shripad Gunapure

Sub: Offer of Appointment for the Post of Dwsign Lngineer

Dear Sir/Madam,
We have pleasure in appointing you as a Design Enginever with effect from 24.07.2023

or from your date of reporting to wark, whichever is carlier, provided that this letter of
arpointment shall cease to have effict if you do nat report to work by 2:4.07.2023,

1. The details of your remuneration are enumerated in Annexure A, enclosed. The
payment of salary and benefits shall be subject to deduction of Income Tax as per the
prevailing Income Tax rates and other statutory deductions, as may be required in
accordance with applicable legislation in force from time to time, Your compensation

© will be reviewad in accordance with Ftrm 5 pohuc-s from lime to lime, at the sole
discretion of the JW Designs LLP (Finm).

2. You will be revuired to submit copies of : -

¥ Previous Experience cerlificate/ Relieving certificate from the previous employer.

v' Passportsize photograph.

¥ Photo copies of :-

»  PAN card

» Aadhar Card
e Bank passbook first page

e Educational Qualification

3. Inthe firstinstance you will be on probiation for a reriod of 3 Months from the date
of yvour joining, where after the probation period may be either extended at the
discretion of the management or may be dispensed with either carlier or on
completion or thereafter tll confirmation. Unless confirmed in writing, you will be
devmed as probationer after the expiry of the initial or extenduwd period of probation.
No written communication is given, you will be deemed as confirmed after 9
months. Your services are liable to be terminated without any notice

or wages in licu
thereof during the initial or extended period of probation.

4. You will perform such dulies as are assigned to you by the Management from time
to time relating (o the position to which you are now appointed and to which you

may be transferred/ promoted in future. This transfer will be within India.

JWW DESIGNS LLP
Registered office: Maltea, 1219, Shivaji nagar, Punc 411004

{LLP Registration no. AAS - 2662)




LW DESIGNS | o

. You shall not at any time or after its termination, without the consent of the Fim,

writing, divulge, diectly or indinectly, any knowledge, information or documeny,
whether relating to the Firm processes, operalions, procedures, ""’""‘."!"”"‘ Or nay,
acquired by vou in the cour<e of vour employment concerniny, the h.u.ﬁlnt\\ or affair
of the Firm or its assoviates or clients and which are in the nature of a trade seret of
SeCTet in other respects the disclosure of which will cause harm to the Firm, s
associates.,

6. While in the emvployment of the Firm, you will devote the whole of your lime and

ehergy exclusively to the business and affairs of the Firm and you will not bv

employed by any other Firm, entity, whether on a full lime or on a temporary or part

time basiy or otfer your sorvices with or without Pay to any Ph,"-“'iml person, legal
enlily or public authority or be occupied in any business, nor inany way be
asseciated with any person or persons as advisor director, partner whether paid or
ot for your services without the prior written permission of the Fiem, In case this
condition is contravened, your training or employment, as the case may be, will be
deemed to have ceased in terms of this appoiatment as a result of misconduct and a
breach of your obligations under this letier, In such event vou will be held hable for
-any damage that the Firm suffers as a consequence of your actions,
-

7. You should follow service rules mentioned in Annesure B oand amended and

circulated time to time.

8. You shall be responsible for the safe heeping and retuening in good order of all the
" properties which may be in your possession, custody, care or ch
managemesil shall have the right to deduct the money value of such thing from your
Csalary/dues and take such other action as it deems fit in the event of your

atlure to
aceount for such propertivs whether during the course of service

or otherwise.

9. You will not be entitled for any kind of leave during the probation

period of your
service with us,

10. You will be entitled for 10 days paid leaves and 5.5 davs casual leaves

as per rules
and policies of the management as framed from lime to time.

1. In accordance with the usual practice of the Firm, your salary will be directly
credited in your salary account. This mode of payment is employed with a view (o
keeping confidential the salaries of staff in our organization. You are not to disclose

-the terms of your employment to any person, including the employess of the Tirm,

JW DESIGNS LLP

Regivicred office: Maitra, 1219, Shivaji nagar, Pune 411004

(LLD Registration po. AAS - 2662)
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JW DESIGNS LLP

12. Your incren
w]en :
s/ promation and demotions will depend

nt depending upn you
sonse of discipling, ‘
the Firm,

at the sole discretion of the
| t efficiency, intelligence, and repular attendance,
oyalty and good behaviour and alwo subject to the prosperity of

mana 1'.\'m C

13. 1In cas : .
bt s¢C 0 ' . . . N . . v
ase of resignation, yYour notice period will be 1T months in written notice in

advang » e pive ion i i |
ance has o be given to management. Any reduction in the notice period might be
done at management disceetion,

T4 Any act, which is in the opinion of the management is an act of dishonesty,
disobedience, insubordination, incivility, intempyerance, irregularity in-attendance or
other misconduct or neglect of duty or riotous behaviour of the person incompetence
in the dixcharge of duty on your part or the breach on your part of any terms,
conditions or stipulations contained in this ayrerment or a violation on your part of
any of the Firm’s rules,

15. You will he automatically retired without any notice on your reaching the age of 38
vears. On retirement or earlier termination of this employment in any manner, you
<hall handover all papers, Jowuments and other propeny belonging to the Firm or

which have been entrusted to you or received by you in the course of your
employment with the Firm. ’

Sincerely yours,
For | W DESIGNSLLP

DFSICNATED PARTNER

I have read and understood the (erms and conditions of my appointment and I do hereby
apree and accept the same, '

ACCEHI'TED

(Shripad Gunapure)

JW DESIGNS LLP
Reglstered office: Maltra 1219, Shivaji pagar, Pune 41100

(LLEC Registration no. AAS - 2663)
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2. Ponus: 8.33%of Basic + DA mi.p-cr wapes act,

3. Performance incontive: is -1pp||cah]r- Bc

31« March of vvcr) year.,

R 0/- will be paid between 154 Oy
incentive I;

* and on 31« March T39000/- will be
based on lirms’ discretion,.

t“&'n 15" Octaber to 15 N

Annexure A
1. Cost to the Com pany
Details Amounl’
Break up O
mywan@ 8% & T 19500/
HRA | | ? THBUT-
Eﬂ'ep'ance [ kS 1850/-
I| Madical Allowance T T 3910/-
\ Educational Allowanee T 2920/-
&_Gross Salary I 39000/~
| Emplayer's E’IWributinn 1800/
| Emplayer's ESIC contribution 20
rl;np]nyur's MLWT contribution Em
l Cast to Company T 40800y- |
N Deductions
‘ Provident Fund [ | 3 1800/ -
i E.S 1C ; T 0y-
I—l"rofr::,e. onaITax___“_m_ww . | T 200/-
| MLWF (Maharashira thnunullarcl ‘und) 20/-
l Total Dhnduction \ﬁ_{?&i)/i
[Net Salary 2 3700/-

ovember and on
ober to 15m November as

paid as Performance incentive 2; solely

JW DESIGNS LLP

Rggls!cggg office: Mallra, 119, Shivaji nagar, Pune -HI(IH

[l_l’_ngtntnhon no. AAS - - 2662)

performance .
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- JW DESIGNS LLP
4. Additional Perks will be paid as listed belgw.
A. Insurance Policies:
*  Personal Mediclaim Insurance Policy
* Personal Accidental Insurance Policy
B. Other Perks:
¢ Children Education Allowance:3 /-
¢ Mator Car allowance: T /-
e Sodexo Meal Pass: X /-
” e Gilt Allowance: T /-
5. Leave Encashment: Leave mﬁ:a.shmcnl will be paid for unconsumed pauj leaves
.. proportionate to your gross salary,

1 have read and understood the terms and conditions of my appointment and 1 do hereby
~agree and accept the same.

iy ACCEPTED

. (Shripad Gunapun;‘)

| JW DESIGNS LLP
- Registered office; Maltra, 127 9, Shivali nagar, Pune 411001

(LLE Registrativn na, AAS - 2662)
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Jiae | JW DESIGNS LLP
X SA N N T
r,,_—h\l_ LARY SLIP FOR T111; MONTH O FEBRUARY 2024
Name of Employee | Shrinad (o er - S S it
_ —ESIC R \alrllwfgpiliﬁf‘“ ____q[_)r‘qsignalion Design Engineer
e L. [UANno | 101980003221 [7’:: no | MH/PUPUN/2297549000/526
e Leg ctails o
Available Special gave defails 2
Leaves 0 pecia Taken
Led Leaves Late mark Leaves 1 Leaves
Taken L = S
a:\l ?n caves (from 25 to 31 Dec) if Late Mark Leaves (from 25 to 31 Dec) if
- Y ‘ any «
Total Leaves taken 1.5 Balance Leaves -1.5
Pay details
Total T Paid
Days \ 29 Unpaid Days 1.5 Dl:ys 275
Income Details Deductions Details
{ Basic + DA 318491/~ | Professional Tax 3300/-
\ HRA 27397/- PF 31800/ -
\ Conveyance T 4623/- ESIC R0/~
HE Medical Allowance 33698/- ot IT 20/-
Educational Allowance 22774/-1 7 Advance 20/- |
. Other deductions T u
Gross Salary (Paid ¥ 39000/- | Total Deductions ¥2100/-
days)
Net Salary T34883/-
EX Gratia 20/-| . ‘
- | Total Net | Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Eight
(&, Total Net Payable 34883/~ | payable in words | Hundred Eighty Three Only’

Signature of Authorized Signatory:
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TO WHOM-SO-EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that MR. /MS Aditya Pardeshi Son /Daughter of Mr. Santosh
Pardeashn worked as Site Engineer in our Company From 28/02/2022 to till date
with our entlre satlsfactlon During his workmg period we found him a sincere,
honest, hardworkmg, dedicated employee with a professional is attitude and very
good job knowledge He is amiable in nature and character is well. We have no

objection to allow him in any better posmon and have no liabilities in our
company.

His basic pay is 12000/- only.

We wish him every success in life

Sincerely

Name:- Sz;ht(;sh _Pawair_

Designation:- Accountant manager
Company name:- Shambhavi Construction

Shambnavi Consiyuclion

Einail 14 @ shaimbhavi.solapur@gmail com = yuvrajmutakuie@gmail com



Muthoot Finance Limited
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Ref: MF/ARD/03641/2024 ; 28-March-2024

To,

Mr. Koustubh Burla
404 KeshavNagar,
Mundhwa, Pune -411036.

Dear Mr. Koustubh Burla
Sub: Employment Offer

This 1s in reference to the interview & discussion we had on 14" Mar 2024,
Thank you for choosing Muthoot Group for building your carcer.

We are pleased to offer you the position of Area Technical Manager based out of Pune location as Assistant Manager with an
Annual CTC Salaryof Rs. 6,40,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs forty Thousand Only). The salary break up is enclosed in ANNEXURF 1.

@ detailed appointment letter will be given to you at the time of joining. All other terms and conditions will be as stipulated in the letter
olappointment to be issued to you by the company on the day of your joining. This offer of employment is contingent upon the outcome
ol the background check. '

You are requested to submit MRE (Medical Examination Report) on or before 15 days from your offer letter, failing which your
Employment offer would be void.

Please confirm your acceptance of our offer by return mail. On acceptance of the offer, you will have to report for duty on or before 21*
June 2024 at the address below.

MUTHOOT FINANCE LIMITED,

The Ruby, 19th Floor,

Scnapati Bapat, Marg, Dadar West,

Mumbai 400028

Contact Person: Ms. Urvi Shah- HR (7045933511)

KPI & KRA in your proposed assignment will be provided to you at the time ol joining. Your initial posting will be at Pune Oflice. With -
Warm Regards.

o f\
Tr:‘or Muthoot Fmance Ltd W
) A Sigitafl ed by San AR AT
@ anoj et ) N
Ramakrishnan Banoiesseisasr ¢
Authorized Signatory
Linclosed: Annexure | and Annexure 2 ‘ . Page 1of3

e Muthoot Group - 20 Dive ' o

ces | Wealth Mariagement | Maney_Transfer  Foréign Exchange | Secirities | Media | Vehicle & Asset Finance. o
~ Informatlon Technology| Healthcare | Housing & Infrastructure | Education | Power Generatlon | Lelsure & Hospitality | "

"« Vehicle Loan | Plantations & Estates | Precious Metals | Housing Finance | Overseas Oper Personal Loan | Micro Finance’

e




Muthoot Finance

Annexure: 1

Name Koustubh Burla
Designation Assistant Manager
Role Area Technical Manager
Location ne —— rr—
, N .+ Offered Salary = i s LT S
Components o T L. . Annual (INR) Monthly(INR)
RExe el O ot e
Basic + DA X1,81,200 X 15,100
HRA % 90,600 7,550
Conveyance Allowance 16,000 31,333
Special Allowances X2,75,684 22,974
Total Fixed Salary X5,63,484 X 46,957
el Bont S Camponen s s
Employer PF 21,600 X 1,800
Medical 1,400 X117
Gratuity 28,716 76| ©
Total Retiral Benefits %31,716 2,643
Total Fixed CTC % 5,95,200 % 49,600
PLIB X 44,800
Total CTC £ 6,40,000

Note:

# PLIB (Performance Linked Incentives & Bonus) is based on individu
during the financial vear is part of PLIB. -

al performance and shall be paid annually. Any incentives earned

Our base group mediclaim policy sum insured is of Ks. | Lakh, which is applicable to Sclf, Spousc and 2 Kids. The cmployee
can cnhance the sum insured at their own cost as given below. Employee should opt minimum $ Lakh sum insured. The same
should be opted on the date of joining in our smart connect. The amount can be paid in 3 monthly installments.

RELD PR PAID B DI DNA p
DMPA R & “TO.BEPAIDE 0 PER
. . BERS(RS
S Lakh [373 768 )
[ 7 Lakh 1373 1520
10 ]akh 1373 2305
o Page 2 of 3
Nyt

UTNoOO

Reg. Office: 2% Floor, Muthaot Chambers, OppSaritha Theatre Complex, Baner] Raad, Emakulam - 682 018, Kerala, India’ = -+
e R Foxi+91484 235 6306/ 239 7399 e e e i S RS
Lingarajapuram, Bangalore - 560 084, Karnataka, India

» oo Phong: 391484 239 6478/233 4712 Fox
* Corp. Office South; .90, Kacharakanahalli, Kariyanapalya, st Thomas Town Post
R P ey P = Phoner+91.08Q 2548 99507

PogBURLam. | MWy mithootgroupcom: | CIN L6S910KL1587PLcoT 1300
- Ay W T o “The Muthoot Group » 20 Divarsitied Business Divisions _ -
-2 Flnancial Seryices | Wealth Management | Money Transfer | foreign Exchange | Securitles | Media | Vehicle & Asset Flnance
Information Technology | Healthcare | Housing & Infrastructure | Education | Power Generation | Leisure & Hospitality
Vehicle Loan | Plantations & Estates | Preclous Metals | Housing Finance | Overseas Operations | Personal Loan | Micro Finance

oo




| / Muthoot Finance '

y : . List of Documents required to submit at the time of Joining

o Proofof Age/ Qualification from 10th std. onwards/ experience.
o All previous organization Serviee Certificate’Relieving Letter.
o Lastthree month’s salavies slip of previous employer.

o Copyof Aadhar Card (mandatory) & PAN Card (il available).
o Two Passport Size Photograph (in White Background only).

. . . . . . ) S Aier 1 ast employer,
Resignation acceptance letter from HR with last working day mentioned and relieving letier from last employ
o Medical fitness certilicate

*

N . 5 N \ . - . X 5 S . o . .’. . v
Medical Examination Report [Sugar. Lipid Mofile (Cholesterol) and Liver Function Test| n fasting

| 3 g ntioned o e (1 ing for duty -
Important Note: Please bring the original and a copy of cach of the documents mentioned dh()\.t. at lh.(f,' time of reporting fi y
without which your joining wouldn't be treated as joining. Original documents shall be returned, after verification. -

> >

el

Page 3 of 3

v ance Prp— Ry =y -
Yheatre Complex, Banerji Road, Ernakulam - 682 018, Kerala, fndia

T e

9412

391484 239 6506/239 7399 e
To’:'\:;g ;’ost. Lingarajapuram, Bangalore - 560 084, Kamataka, India
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Form - ‘F’
[See Rule 8]
APPLICATION FOR INTIMATION

Aanerdi@r AT P, 00¢

Application 1D 104893632403
Reglstration Certificate / Intimatlon 2431100318830554
Receipt No. Jiquft woiw / qraeh s

Division / fasmr Pune

District / f3reer: Solapur

Office Name

Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Labour, Solapur, Address-
Sahastrajun Mangal Karyalaya, 124-1st Floor, Sidhheshwar Peth,

Solapur.

Name of the establishment /

ITEYAY A

SHRI SWAMI SAMARTH CONSTRUCTION
o Tar gAY Feew

Previous details of establishment /

FTETTA i W AR

New Registration

=
) ostal address and situation of the
Establishment / ( smeamaaT ar )

337 MALLIKARJUN NAGAR HATTURE VASTI,
MAHARASHTRA, HATTURE VASTI, NORTH
SOLAPUR, SOLAPUR (MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION.) , SOLAPUR NORTH, SOLAPUR,
413221

337 AfedSEA ARR gt
FEAGASE FAR a&, A1 mﬁrc[tmam _
(R oreT.), ey 39, @emqy, 413221

Mobile / sARITYTA 7.

8379910815

Email-id / § - A% 3rq &

tejasbirajadar177@gmail.com

Date of commencement of business / | 01/04/2024
TIAT G dedrr Baw
Nature of Business / Sqa@9 & | CONSTRUCTION FECFAA
Whether establishment falls under Private
ptiblic or private sector / JTEATYAT
FESAAS 3T AT A ol S3d A
_\Total No. of Employee Men Women Transgender Total
‘ 1 0 - . |0 1
Name of the Employer / ATq#™ AT | TEJAS NAGESH BIRAJDAR g AT RIS

Residential Address of the employer

| ATTwTELT fAaraEeEED g6

337 MALLIKARJUN NAGAR HATTURE
VASTI,MAHARASHTRA,HATTURE VASTI,NORTH
SOLAPUR,SOLAPUR (MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION.),SOLAPUR
NORTH,SOLAPUR,413224

337 AfAFS MR gt I, ARRISE,
T aEd, A Hrerq, W
(mm)mmmm
413224

Resident Since / @rFd<d 20

Status / Designation PROPRIETOR

Mobile No 8379910815 *

E-mall ID tejasbirajadar177@gmail.com
Aadhar No

458651089356

Name of Manager / SqaFNEHR! Al

Residential address of Manager /

STFUTTHTEAT Ty a6

Contact No




— e g CITCRRVITE IvT)

Aadhar No

e EEE————- e —— —\
Category Of Establishment / Establishment ( 3mTumgeT )
AT Fary

fiefYa @fegaet | CIVIL CONTRACTOR

Category Of Establishment Type /
AT ITTE)

Type of organisation / NTEUTTAT | Self Ownership (Proprietary)
\rare

_— L —

Name of the member of employer's 0
family employed In the establishment | 00
|1 I AFOT wWEEm AT (o - — E— — I —
| FZTTW FRAT A 'tMen | g% Women / f&3an Transgender / FT |

— e — ===

f Self Declaration / Fau MUY
c

| SACHIN APPARAO BIRAJDAR, hereby solemnly affirm and slate that the business which | SACHIN APPARAO BIRAJDAR
have started is not banned or prohibited by any Act, Rules, Law of Order of any Court of Law or any competent authority and the
premises where | SACHIN APPARAO BIRAJDAR, are conducting the said business is free from violation of any Act, Rules, Order of
any Court of Law or any Competent Authority. G

-
|

| SACHIN APPARAQ BIRAJDAR, hereby declare that the information provided above is true and correct to the best of my/our personal ]
knowledge, information and belief. 1 SACHIN APPARAO BIRAjDAR, am/are fulfy aware about the consequences of giving false
information. If the information- is found to be false, | SACHIN APPARAO BIRAJDAR, shall be liable for procecution and pumshmeht
under the Indian Penal Code (45 of 1860) and /or any other law applicable thereto.

| SACHIN APPARAQ BIRAJDAR, have obtained necessary licenses, permissions, permit for the conduct of this business and the blace |
of business from the appropriate Authority. ‘

| SACHIN APPARAO BIRAJDAR, shall be responsible and liable for legal action if the business is conducted without proper licence,
| permission, permit from the appropriate Authority. I/We submit and declare that | SACHIN APPARAO BIRAJDAR, will not undertake any

illegal activity or any business prohibited in law in force in India.

| | SACHIN APPARAO BIRAJDAR, declare that the place of business is not located in any area wherein commencing / running of such
business is prohibited by any law or order of any Competent Authority.

| SACHIN APPARAO BIRAJDAR, hereby declare that the copies attested by me are true copies of original documents. | SACHIN

APPARAO BIRAJDAR, am/are well aware of the fact that if the copies are found false/forged, I/We shall be liable for procecution ar:.m-?
nishment under the Indian Penal Code (45 of 1860) and /or any other law applicable thereto. .

pu

BIRAJDAR, undertake to abide by the brovisiéns of the Maharashtra Shops and Establishments (Regulation of

| | SACHIN APPARAO |
d thereunder by any Authority.

Employment and Conditions of Service) Act, 2017 (Mah. LXI of 2017) and the Rules and orders passe

A1 wA 3O FAHIER, mqmmﬁ'émmmm/mm3mmmvmﬁm/maqamzu:ﬂimmi
MW,W,MMﬁWMWHWWﬁWWWNWmWMM
wﬂmémvmmmﬁmmﬂﬁammmmmumsmmﬁaaraﬁmfﬁam-g/mmaaﬁvmrﬁmﬁﬁm,m.

FIUTEATE] FOTTHATET YAT FUCUTE HETH qiftyaT=arar 32T AT Ieddel Sed A,

| 4 A sroana FANTSER, ATEAT 3@ wfeq aAvad €, av HSheed g S A, A A e AR, ARAHER T
FryararAAT Th 7 fadAgs g, g anfedr dvarcar aRUTAD ITEI/HTEETET qur Softa g, Rl Il greh gt AT Hr w5
e et WA €5 e (1860 S 45) 3 Pl AT I AT S SONEY ST e Y T

qrF 3R/ ATeTd .
s e sroar Rusen, T A AR A CUTEY ARUATHT) Hafta WA SN JTRTE A I <0, S, S

1 wfaed eanmd faqrsert, yeaedl, YanTl, qrardr o o sain i yEears Sy SRAGATd W T SEER U

o ER MO TR, 6O U a e @), IRATATE @] O SrEarad HTS HHAY ARTAMT Gy WA TIHA HIOM |-

P




W T ————

\ﬂ@mm?mﬁmmmmmmmﬁwfmmmwwm ’

\ﬂ'@wqmim%.mmﬁammﬁmaﬁmmm-mmmmwm@mmw
/Jn?ﬁ-‘“ / ST AR Wmmammseomm)m/%mmmﬁmﬁ
ﬂmm—m Wmmmﬂmmm@awmmmwmmmymmmmrmﬁ-
4 @ O RSIER, FEISE G T MR (e @ e ' -

: ! ) sfafaTA, 2017 (2017 =1 61) @ canadd AR Heedl
Watﬁﬁmmmwmmmmﬂﬁw:wmmmm '

[

o 2
; ‘_.—,-I %‘éﬂ"&:ﬁ/z -
/ |‘:_’)- B e |
TEJAS NAGESH BIRAJDAR
Name and Signature of the Employer




—— GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

i % N .  PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

4 i 1 : ) :

11}\ f}”‘i 7 Public Works DIVISION ,SOLAPUR
Remss

REV UNEMPLOYED ENGINEER'S REGISTRATION
CERTIFICATE

1. Executive Engineer, P.W. DIVISION ,SOLAPUR, through online registration using
their rights given to them vide latest Government Resolution No. CAT-2017/Case No.
69/Bldg-2 dated 31/05/2018 with reference to CAT-01/06/Case No. 141/Bldg-2 dated
25/08/2014 orders for Registration to VISHAL BUDDHAPPA BHARLE as Unemployeed
Engineer in CLASS 1V for 10 years from 28-07-2022 to 27-07-2032 .

2. Registered Unemployeed Engineer should apply for registration renewal 3 months
before expiry date of certificate. In this regard, no separate correspondence shall be
done. Registered contractors should submit their year wise reports in prescribed
format. It may kindly be noted that if the renewal-related required documents are not
submitted within prescribed time limit, the registration certificate shall be treated as
cancelled and it will be required to deposit requisite fees as per new registration.

3. Year wise details containing particulars of works done during last one year shall be -
submitted every year after 31st May. If Registration certificate is in the name of

Company or Partnership firm and if it is changed, the same may be intimated to the

registration issuing authaority.

4. Atleast 3 Engineers shall be employed in organization (Company/Partnership firm)
who have passed after 1979 from Maharashtra Universities.

Details

1. Unemployeed Engineer Name and Address: VISHIAL BUDDHAPPA BHARLE, 55. KAMLA NAGAR

,YIJJAPUR ROAD,SOUTH SOLAPUR-SOLAPUR-413004
2. Registration fees, Receipt No and date : Rs. 20000 / 1866651878 / 08-08-2022 - :

3. Registration class and period: CLASS IV for 10 years from 28-07-2022 to 27-07-2032
4.-Work Capacity Upto: Rs. 150 Lacs /-

- 5. Earnest Money Exemption.
6. Initial Security Deposit 50% Concession.

Y L — I —— -

Contractor Signature Specimen . .
This is system generated certificate approved -
-from Executive Engineer (EE)

Name of EE: M.R. THAKARE

Date of Certificate Generation: 10-08-2022
17:07:07

R R

Printed On : 19-08-2022 12:56:49
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